Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  United States Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  RI 10281	959 8.9 04		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Οπισε: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
James L. Jorgensen	Name: The Board of Regents of The University of Nebraska		
	Internal Address: Varner Hall		
Execution Date(s) November 19, 2001  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Street Address: 3835 Holdrege Street		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	City: Lincoln		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Nebraska		
Government Interest Assignment	Country LIGA Zin: 60502		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 68583		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)		
09/871,016			
1			
Additional numbers att	tached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Turan Odabasi	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: 239 Varner Hall	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 3835 Holdrege Street	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Lincoln	8. Payment Information		
State: Nebraska Zip: 68583-0745	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1529 Expiration Date 09/04		
Phone Number: 402-472-0259			
Fax Number: 402-472-2038	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: todabasi@nebraska.edu	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	2 August 6, 2004		
, Signature	Date		
Turan P. Odabasi Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

08/10/2004 LMUELLER 00000143 09871016 01 FC:8021 40.00 bp

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, James L. Jorgensen, citizen of the United States of America, residing at 6101 Imperata NE #2425, Albuquerque, New Mexico in the County of Bernalillo, and State of New Mexico, have invented certain new and useful improvements in SOUND GENERATING APPARATUS FOR USE WITH GLOVES AND SIMILAR ARTICLES and have executed an application for a United States patent based thereon, Serial No. 09/871,016 filed May 31, 2001; and

WHEREAS, The Board of Regents of the University of Nebraska, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Nebraska, and having its principal place of business at 3835 Holdrege Street, Lincoln, NE 68583, County of Lancaster, and State of Nebraska, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, James L. Jorgensen, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto The Board of Regents of the University of Nebraska, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under said invention as fully set forth and described in the aforesaid specification prepared and executed by me preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; in, to and under said application; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said application; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations; in, to and under any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America; in, to and under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by The Board of Regents of the University of Nebraska for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Date:	11/19/01	Inventor: Jones X Joseph
	, ,	James L. Gorgensen
		-1-

CT A	TE	OE	NEW	MEV	$\Gamma \cap \Gamma$
	<b></b> .	V JF	IN C. VV	VICA	

•

**COUNTY OF BERNALILLO** 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this  $19^{th}$  day of November,

20\_01.

SEAL

Nancy a. Mills

My Commission Expires:

APRIL 06, 2004

OFFICIAL SEAL
NANCY A. MILLER
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW MEXICO

**RECORDED: 08/09/2004** 

My commission expires: 04-06-2004